

### **Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's**

(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

### **INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)**

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639

"Maharashtra Education Summit" 13/05/2022

### **CEGR ORGANIZED**



### MAHARASHTRA EDUCATION SUMMIT

13th May, 2022



Centre for Education Growth and Research organised Maharashtra Education Summit on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2022 in Online Mode. Summit was addressed by Prof. Rajive Kumar, Member Secretary, AICTE; Dr. Sandeep Marwah, National President, CEGR and Chancellor, AAFT University; Dr. Sandeep Pachpande, Chairman, ASM Group of Institutes; Dr. Chetan Wakalkar, Group Director, Indira Group of Institutes; Dr. Pradeep Bavadekar, Director, MITCON Institute of Management; Prof. Prabhat Ranjan, Vice Chancellor, D. Y. Patil International University; Prof. V. N. Rajasekharan Pillai, Vice Chancellor, Somaiya Vidyavihar University; Prof. Arun Patil, Vice Chancellor, Sanjay Ghodawat University and many more. Summit was Moderated by Mr. Ravish Roshan, Director, CEGR.

SUDHAKAR JANARDHAN BOKEPHODE Digitally signed by SUDHAKAR JANARDHAN BOKEPHODE Date: 2023.04.20 16:35:17 +05'30'



is awarded to

Mr. Shaikh Firoj Kadar

for participating in the

Maharashtra Education Summit 'Webinar on New Education Policy 2020'

Held on 13th May, 2022-NEP



is awarded to

Mr. Shete Amar Sukumar

for participating in the

Maharashtra Education Summit 'Webinar on New Education Policy 2020'

Held on 13th May, 2022-NEP



is awarded to

Mrs. Shinde Divya Digambar

for participating in the

Maharashtra Education Summit 'Webinar on New Education Policy 2020'

Held on 13th May, 2022-NEP



is awarded to

Mrs. Shinde Mansi Nagesh

for participating in the

Maharashtra Education Summit 'Webinar on New Education Policy 2020'

Held on 13th May, 2022-NEP